POTABLE WATER SAMPLING FOR LEAD CONCENTRATION SAMPLE COLLECTION FORM
Appendix D
                                                                             Page _1_of __4_
CLIENT INFORMANTION
Name: Enlarged City School District of Troy Date of Sampling: 9/28/2016 3/15/2018
Address: 475 First Street Troy NY 12180 Samples Taken By: Tim LeVan Steve Warner
Client Rep: Guy Gardner Samples Taken By: Paul Swieton
SCHOOL/PROJECT INFORMATION
BLDG NO./NAME: Carroll Hill Elementary
BLDG ADDRESS: 112 Delaware Ave Troy NY 12180
CONTACT  NAME & NUMBERS: Guy Gardner  518 328-5426
(1) Yr. Built (2) Yr 1st Add: (3) Yr 2nd Add: (4) Yr 1st Mod: (5) Yr. 2nd Mod:
SAMPLE DATA
Sample Description ID (ID must match container label) Outlet Information
Lab
Sample #
BOCES Sample # Location Outlet Description Outlet Make & Model Construct.
Date  First Draw
Time of
Collection
(24hr)
Initial test
Result Lead
Retest Result
2/8/17
Retest lead
mg/L result
3/2018 Remediation
123 CHE-01-BF-P-123 Principal Bathroom Sink X 4:45 6.45
124 CHE-01-CF-P-124 Rm 7 Sink X 4:46 9.18
125 CHE-01-DW-P-125 Rm 7 Water fountain X 4:46 50.4 0.006
126 CHE-01-CF-P-126 Rm 6 Sink X 4:47 8.09
127 CHE-01-DW-P-127 Rm 6 Water fountain X 4:47 8.37
128 CHE-01-NF1-P-128 Nurses office Sink 1 X 4:54 11.6
129 CHE-01-NF2-P-129 Nurses office Sink 2 X 4:54 2.74
130 CHE-01-NF3-P-130 Nurses office Sink 3 X 4:54 5.29
131 CHE-01-CF-P-131 Rm 5 Sink X 4:56 2.48
132 CHE-01-DW-P-132 Rm 5 Water fountain X 4:56 8.58
133 CHE-01-CF-P-133 Rm 4 Sink X 5:01 2.56
134 CHE-01-DW-P-134 Rm 4 Water fountain X 5:01 4.64
135 CHE-01-BF-P-135 Womens room Sink X 5:02 1.11
136 CHE-01-CF-P-136 Rm 3 Sink X 5:03 3.22
137 CHE-01-DW-P-137 Rm 3 Water fountain X 5:03 6.42
138 CHE-01-BF-P-138 Mens room Sink X 5:04 1.79
139 CHE-01-CF-P-139 Rm 2 Sink X 5:05 4.4
140 CHE-01-DW-P-140 Rm 2 Water fountain X 5:05 4.55
141 CHE-01-CF-P-141 Prep room Sink X 5:06 2.09
142 CHE-01-FS-P-142 Faculty lounge Sink X 5:10 2.6
143 CHE-01-CF-P-143 Rm 1 Sink X 5:11 4.94
144 CHE-01-DW-P-144 Rm 1 Water fountain X 5:11 4.44
145 CHE-01-KF1-P-145 Kitchen Sink 1 X 5:13 1.33
146 CHE-01-KF2-P-146 Kitchen Sink 2 X 5:13 4.06
147 CHE-01-DW-P-147 Lobby Water fountain X 5:17 ND
All containers are pre-cleaned/pre-certified 250ml plastic bottles and will be preserved w/HNO3@ pH by lab
CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Relinquished By: Received By: Time: Date:
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LABORATORY - Analize all samples for lead (Pb)
Lab:  CNA Environmental
St. Peters environmental Lab
Contact:
Comments: Provide Laboratory Data Report (LDR) and Chain of Custody
                                                                             Page _2_of 4
CLIENT INFORMANTION
Name: Enlarged City School District of Troy Date of Sampling: 9/28/2016 3/15/2018
Address: 475 First Street Troy NY 12180 Samples Taken By: Tim LeVan Steve Warner
Client Rep: Guy Gardner Samples Taken By: Paul Swieton
SCHOOL/PROJECT INFORMATION
BLDG NO./NAME: Carroll Hill Elementary
BLDG ADDRESS: 112 Delaware Ave Troy NY 12180
CONTACT  NAME & NUMBERS: Guy Gardner  518 328-5426
(1) Yr. Built (2) Yr 1st Add: (3) Yr 2nd Add: (4) Yr 1st Mod: (5) Yr. 2nd Mod:
SAMPLE DATA
Sample Description ID (ID must match container label) Outlet Information
Lab Sample # BOCES Sample # Location Outlet Description
Outlet Make &
Model
Construct. Date  First Draw
Time of
Collection
(24hr)
Initial Test
Result Lead
Re-test
Result 2/8/17
Retest lead
mg/L result
3/2018 Remediation
148 CHE-01-CF-P-148 Rm 8 Sink X 5:18 8.98
149 CHE-01-DW-P-149 Rm 8 Water fountain X 5:18 4.14
150 CHE-01-CF-P-150 Rm 9 Sink X 5:20 0.95
151 CHE-01-CF-P-151 Library office Sink X 5:28 497 0.001
152 CHE-01-BF1-P-152 Girls room Sink 1 X 5:23 0.83
153 CHE-01-BF2-P-153 Girls room Sink 2 X 5:23 0.67
154 CHE-01-CF-P-154 Rm 10 Sink X 5:24 13.8
155 CHE-01-DW-P-155 Rm 10 Water fountain X 5:24 7.01
156 CHE-01-BF1-P-156 Boys room Sink 1 X 5:25 ND
157 CHE-01-BF2-P-157 Boys room Sink 2 X 5:25 ND
158 CHE-01-CF-P-158 Library office Sink X 5:28 17.3 0.002
159 CHE-01-CF-P-159 Rm 11 Sink X 5:29 13.2
160 CHE-01-DW-P-160 Rm 11 Water fountain X 5;29 8.48
161 CHE-01-CF-P-161 Rm 12 Sink X 5:31 8.41
162 CHE-01-DW-P-162 Rm 12 Sink X 5:31 8.81
163 CHE-01-BF1-P-163 Girls room Sink 1 X 5;38 ND
164 CHE-01-BF2-P-164 Girls room Sink 2 X 5:38 ND
165 CHE-01-BF1-P-165 Boys room Sink 1 X 5:39 ND
166 CHE-01-BF2-P-166 Boys room Sink 2 X 5;39 ND
167 CHE-01-CF-P-167 Rm 13 Sink X 5:44 1.32
168 CHE-01-DW-P-168 Rm 13 Water fountain X Not In service 34 0.004
169 CHE-01-CF-P-169 Rm 14 Sink X 5:45 3.12
170 CHE-01-DW-P-170 Rm 14 Water fountain X 5:45 0.8
171 CHE-01-CF-P-171 Rm 15 Sink X 5:47 1.41
172 CHE-01-DW-P-172 Rm 15 Water fountain X 6:05 24.5 <0.001
All containers are pre-cleaned/pre-certified 250ml plastic bottles and will be preserved w/HNO3@ pH by lab
CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Relinquished By: Received By: Time: Date:
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LABORATORY - Analize all samples for lead (Pb)
Lab:  CNA Environmental
St. Peters Environmental Lab
Contact:
Comments: Provide Laboratory Data Report (LDR) and Chain of Custody
                                                                             Page _3_of 4
CLIENT INFORMANTION
Name: Enlarged City School District of Troy Date of Sampling: 9/28/2016 3/15/2018
Address: 475 First Street Troy NY 12180 Samples Taken By: Tim LeVan Steve Warner
Client Rep: Guy Gardner Samples Taken By: Paul Swieton
SCHOOL/PROJECT INFORMATION
BLDG NO./NAME: Carroll Hill Elementary
BLDG ADDRESS: 112 Delaware Ave Troy NY 12180
CONTACT  NAME & NUMBERS: Guy Gardner  518 328-5426
(1) Yr. Built (2) Yr 1st Add: (3) Yr 2nd Add: (4) Yr 1st Mod: (5) Yr. 2nd Mod:
SAMPLE DATA
Sample Description ID (ID must match container label) Outlet Information
Lab Sample # BOCES Sample # Location Outlet Description
Outlet Make &
Model Construct.
Date  First Draw
Time of
Collection
(24hr)
Initial test
Result
Lead
Retest Result
2/8/17 Remediation
173 CHE-01-CF-P-173 Rm 16 Sink X 5:48 1.23
174 CHE-01-DW-P-174 Rm 16 Water fountain X Out Of Service 1
175 CHE-01-CF-P-175 Rm 17 Sink X 5:50 0.68
176 CHE-01-DW-P-176 Rm 17 Water fountain X 5:50 ND
177 CHE-01-CF-P-177 Rm 18 Sink X 5:51 1.76
178 CHE-01-DW-P-178 Rm 18 Water fountain X 5:51 1.53
179 CHE-01-DW-P-179 Corridor Water fountain X Duplicated Not Sampled See 166A
180 CHE-01-BF1-P-180 Boys room Sink 1 X 5:54 0.61
181 CHE-01-BF2-P-181 Boys room Sink 2 X 5:54 ND
182 CHE-01-BF1-P-182 Girls room Sink 1 X 5:55 ND
183 CHE-01-BF2-P-183 Girls room Sink 2 X 5:55 ND
184 CHE-02-BF1-P-184 Girls room Sink 1 X 5:57 ND
185 CHE-02-BF2-P-185 Girls room Sink 2 X 5:57 ND
186 CHE-02-BF1-P-186 Boys room Sink 1 X 6:00 2.3
187 CHE-02-BF2-P-187 Boys room Sink 2 X 6:05 2.44
188 CHE-02-CF-P-188 Rm 24 Sink X 6;01 3.21
189 CHE-02-DW-P-189 Rm 24 Water fountain X 6;01 0.82
190 CHE-02-CF-P-190 Rm 23 Sink X 6:02 1.88
191 CHE-02-DW-P-191 Rm 23 Water fountain X 6:02 1.22
192 CHE-02-CF-P-192 Rm 22 Sink X 6:07 1.24
193 CHE-02-DW-P-193 Rm 22 Water fountain X 6;07 1.98
194 CHE-02-BF-P-194 Mens  room Sink X 6:09 2.9
195 CHE-02-CF-P-195 Rm 21 Sink X 6:09 2.32
196 CHE-02-DW-P-196 Rm 21 Water fountain X 6:09 2.36
197 CHE-02-BF-P-197 Womens room Sink X 6:11 6.07
All containers are pre-cleaned/pre-certified 250ml plastic bottles and will be preserved w/HNO3@ pH by lab
CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Relinquished By: Received By: Time: Date:
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LABORATORY - Analize all samples for lead (Pb)
Lab:  CNA Environmental
St. Peters Environmental Lab
Contact:
Comments: Provide Laboratory Data Report (LDR) and Chain of Custody
                                                                             Page _4_of _4__
CLIENT INFORMANTION
Name: Enlarged City School District of Troy Date of Sampling: 9/28/2016 3/15/2018
Address: 475 First Street Troy NY 12180 Samples Taken By: Tim LeVan Steve Warner
Client Rep: Guy Gardner Samples Taken By: Paul Swieton
SCHOOL/PROJECT INFORMATION
BLDG NO./NAME: Carroll Hill Elementary
BLDG ADDRESS: 112 Delaware Ave Troy NY 12180
CONTACT  NAME & NUMBERS: Guy Gardner  518 328-5426
(1) Yr. Built (2) Yr 1st Add: (3) Yr 2nd Add: (4) Yr 1st Mod: (5) Yr. 2nd Mod:
SAMPLE DATA
Sample Description ID (ID must match container label) Outlet Information
Lab Sample
#
BOCES Sample # Location Outlet Description Outlet Make & Model
Construct.
Date  First Draw
Time of
Collection
(24hr)
Initial test
Result Lead
Retest result
2/8/17
Retest lead
mg/L result
3/2018 Remediation
198 CHE-02-CF-P-198 Rm 20 Sink X 6:11 1.38
199 CHE-02-DW-P-199 Rm 20 Water fountain X 6:11 1.16
200 CHE-02-CF-P-200 Rm 19 Sink X 6:12 1.32
201 CHE-02-DW-P-201 Rm 19 Water fountain X 6:12 2.01
202 CHE-02-BF1-P-202 Boys room Sink 1 X 6:13 ND
203 CHE-02-BF2-P-203 Boys room Sink 2 X 6:13 0.6
204 CHE-02-DW-P-204 Corridor Water fountain X 6:14 1.13
205 CHE-02-BF1-P-205 Girls room Sink 1 X 6:15 ND
206 CHE-02-BF2-P-206 Girls room Sink 2 X 6:15 ND
132A CHE-01-DW-P-132A Corridor Water Fountain X 5:00 2.75
141A CHE-01-DW-P-141A Rm 20 Water fountain X 5:09 34.5 <0.001
146A CHE-01-KF3-P-146A Kitchen Sink3 X 5:14 0.98
162A CHE-01-DW-P-162A Girls Locker Rm Water fountain X 5:35 3.43
166A CHE-01-DW-P-166A Corridor Water fountain X 5:44 ND
All containers are pre-cleaned/pre-certified 250ml plastic bottles and will be preserved w/HNO3@ pH by lab
CHAIN OF CUSTODY
Relinquished By: Received By: Time: Date:
INSTRUCTIONS TO THE LABORATORY - Analize all samples for lead (Pb)
Lab:  CNA Environmental
St. Peters Environmental Lab
Contact:
Comments: Provide Laboratory Data Report (LDR) and Chain of Custody